19. RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEARS ENDED APRIL 30, 2006 AND 2007

Subsequent to the issuance of the Company’s 2007 financial statements, the Company’s management determined that a royalty
payable to a third party should have been included in the financial statements as at and for the years ended April 30, 2006 and April
30, 2007. Under the royalty agreement, the company is obligated to remit a percentage of all Optical Coherence Tomography/Standing
Laser Ophthalmoscope (OCT/SLO) sales to a third party. As a result of the omission the balance sheets, statements of operations and
deficit and statements of cash flows have been restated from the amounts previously reported, to the amounts disclosed in the table
below. Additionally, the opening balance of accumulated deficit as of May 1, 2005 has been increased by $45,000 to correct errors
arising in prior periods relating to the royalty payable described above.

RESTATEMENT TO BALANCE SHEETS
  April 30,2007  April 30,2006

As
previously
reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

As
previously
reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable and accrued liabilities
(note 9)   (2,877,773)  (300,513)  3,178,285  (3,642,177)  (220,849)  (3,863,026)

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accumulated Deficit   (4,624,689)  (300,513)  (4,925,201)  (2,939,632)  (220,849)  (3,160,481)

RESTATEMENT TO STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
  April 30,2007  April 30,2006

As
previously
reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

As
previously
reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$
Operating Cash Flows
Net Loss   (1,685,057)  (79,664)  (1,764,720)  141,038  (175,849)  (34,811)

Changes in non-working capital items:
Accounts Payable and Accrued
Liabilities   (764,404)  79,664  (684,741)  2,135,428  175,849  2,311,277

RESTATEMENT TO STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND DEFICIT

  April 30,2007  April 30,2006

As
previously
reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

As
previously
reported

$
Adjustments

$
As restated

$

Cost of Sales (Note 14)   8,206,378  79,664  8,286,042  9,062,451  175,849  9,238,300

Gross Margin   1,447,630  (79,664)  1,367,966  3,301,352  (175,849)  3,125,503

NET INCOME/ (LOSS)   (1,685,057)  (79,664)   1,764,720  141,038  (175,849)  (34,811)

Page 18 of 18

Exhibit 99.2

OPKO Health, Inc.
Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2006
(Unaudited)

OPKO

OPKO equity
investment in

OTI
Pro forma

consolidated
(in thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 8,922 $ (5,000) $ 3,922
Short-term investments   639  -  639
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   174  -  174

Total current assets   9,735  (5,000)  4,735
Property and equipment, net   90  -  90
Investment in OTI, net   -  4,914  4,914
Other assets   24  -  24
Total assets  $ 9,849 $ (86) $ 9,763

LIABILITES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities

Current portion of long-term notes  $ 1,667 $ - $ 1,667
Accounts payable   3,143  -  3,143
Accrued expenses   1,468  267  1,735

Total current liabilities   6,278  267  6,545
Long-term notes payable, net unamortized discount of $168   2,165  -  2,165
Total liabilities   8,443  267  8,710
Commitments and contingencies
Shareholders’ equity
Series A preferred stock - $0.01 par value, 4,000,000 shares authorized;

869,366 and 0 shares issued and outstanding (liquidation value of $2,336 and
$0) at December 31, 2006 on a pro forma basis

 10  -  10

Series C preferred stock $0.01 par value, 500,000 shares authorized;
457,603 shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis   5  -  5

Common stock - $0.01 par value, 225,000,000 shares authorized;
93,644,549 shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis   936  -  936

Additional paid-in capital   242,648  -  242,648
Deficit accumulated during development stage   (242,193)  (353)  (242,546)
Total shareholders’ equity   1,406  (353)  1,053
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 9,849 $ (86) $ 9,763

OPKO Health, Inc.

Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Period from inception (June 23, 2006) to December 31, 2006

(Unaudited)

  OPKO
OPKO equity

investment in OTI
Pro forma

consolidated
(in thousands)

Revenue  $ - $ - $ -
Cost of goods sold   -  -  -
Gross margin   -  -  -
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative   4,190  -  4,190
Research and development   8,535  -  8,535

Total operating expenses   12,725  -  12,725
Operating loss   (12,725)  -  (12,725)
Other (expense) income, net   108  (267)  (159)
Loss before income taxes and loss from OTI   (12,617)  (267)  (12,884)
Income taxes   -  -  -
Loss before loss from OTI   (12,617)  (267)  (12,884)
Loss from OTI   -  (86)  (86)
Net loss   (12,617)  (353)  (12,970)
Preferred stock dividend   (943)  -  (943)

Net loss attributable to common shareholders  $ (13,560) $ (353) $ (13,913)
Loss per share, basic and diluted  $ (0.12) $ (0.00) $ (0.12)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding - basic and diluted   113,042,000  113,042,000  113,042,000

OPKO Health, Inc.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note 1. Basis of Presentation.

The pro forma balance sheet reflects the balance sheets of Froptix Corporation, as adjusted for the reverse merge between Froptix
Corporation and eXegenics, Inc. and the acquisition of Acuity Pharmaceuticals Inc., which are now known as OPKO Health, Inc.

The following adjustments were made to reflect the reverse merger between Froptix and eXegenics and the subsequent acquisition of